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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Total Iron vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Total Lead vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
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Ballona Creek
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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Ballona Creek
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Total Aluminum vs. TSS

y = -0.1702x + 117.82
R2 = 0.2412

0

50

100

150

200

250

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Total Suspended Solids (mg/L)

To
ta

l A
lu

m
in

um
 ( µ

g/
L )

10/31/2003
12/25/2003
01/01/2004



Malibu Creek
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
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Malibu Creek
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS

y = -0.0012x + 2.2857
R2 = 0.0895

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Total Suspended Solids (mg/L)

D
is

so
lv

ed
 C

hr
om

iu
m

 ( µ
g/

L )

10/31/2003
12/25/2003
01/01/2004



Malibu Creek
Total Chromium vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS

y = -0.0028x + 5.6737
R2 = 0.9244

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Total Suspended Solids (mg/L)

D
is

so
lv

ed
 C

op
pe

r (
µg

/L
)

10/31/2003
12/25/2003
01/01/2004



Malibu Creek
Total Copper vs. TSS

y = 0.0041x + 9.3316
R2 = 0.5244

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

Total Suspended Solids (mg/L)

To
ta

l C
op

pe
r (
µg

/L
)

10/31/2003
12/25/2003
01/01/2004



Malibu Creek
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS

y = 0
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Malibu Creek
Total Iron vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Total Lead vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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Malibu Creek
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Aluminum vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Arsenic vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Chromium vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Copper vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Iron vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Lead vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Nickel vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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Los Angeles River
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Aluminum vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Arsenic vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Chromium vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Iron vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Lead vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Nickel vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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Coyote Creek
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Aluminum vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River River
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Arsenic vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS

y = 0.0447x + 0.1642
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San Gabriel River
Total Chromium vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Copper vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Iron vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Lead vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Total Nickel vs. TSS
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San Gabriel River
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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R2 = 0.3089

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Total Suspended Solids (mg/L)

D
is

so
lv

ed
 Z

in
c 

( µ
g/

L )

10/31/2003
12/25/2003
01/01/2004



San Gabriel River
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Aluminum vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Arsenic vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Chromium vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Copper vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS

y = -1.8256x + 248.28
R2 = 0.3721
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Dominguez Channel
Total Iron vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Lead vs. TSS

y = -0.1167x + 19.599
R2 = 0.2076

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Total Suspended Solids (mg/L)

To
ta

l L
ea

d 
( µ

g/
L )

10/31/2003
12/25/2003
01/01/2004



Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Nickel vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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Dominguez Channel
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Aluminum vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Antimony vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Antimony vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River River
Dissolved Arsenic vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Arsenic vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Chromium vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Chromium vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Copper vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Copper vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Iron vs. TSS

y = -1.368x + 2878.4
R2 = 0.9757
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Santa Clara River
Total Iron vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Lead vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Lead vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Nickel vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Nickel vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Dissolved Zinc vs. TSS
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Santa Clara River
Total Zinc vs. TSS
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